

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088

(641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 Casey M. Callanan

Chris Watts

Tim Latham

www.cgcounty.org

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2020 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. May 12, 2020 Regular Session

PUBLIC COMMENT NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Drainage District 33
 - a. Pay Request No. 4 from Farm Tile Pro, LLC
 - b. Change Order No. 2 from Farm Tile Pro, LLC
- 5. County Engineer Report on Secondary Roads Construction & Plans
- 6. IT Director Authorize IT Director to sign quote from CDW to replace Backup Repository System for \$13,125
- 7. Approval to seek quotes for Courthouse Parking Lot Addition
- 8. Dock Permits

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2020-42
Posted: 5/18/20 at 8:30 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.